
SUMMER TERM 2000
Admitted to Arts & Sciences

Course Title Credit Grade Note
MATH 80 Calculus 1 4.00 AB
MATH 81 Calculus 2 4.00 AB

Term Totals:   8.0 GP Crds.   8.0 Earned Crds.   28.0 G Pts.  3.500 GPA
 

FALL TERM 2000
Course Title Credit Grade Note
MATH 82 Calculus 3 4.00 AB

Term Totals:   4.0 GP Crds.   4.0 Earned Crds.   14.0 G Pts.  3.500 GPA
 

SPRING TERM 2001
Admitted to Engineering

Course Title Credit Grade Note
COSC 51 Struct Programming 3.00 W

Withdrew Course April 26, 2001
MATH 83 Differential Equatns 4.00 B

Term Totals:   4.0 GP Crds.   4.0 Earned Crds.   12.0 G Pts.  3.000 GPA
 

SUMMER TERM 2001
Course Title Credit Grade Note
CMST 12 Public Speaking 2.00 AB
ENGL 1 Expository Writing 1 3.00 BC
POSC 20 American Politics 3.00 A

Term Totals:   8.0 GP Crds.   8.0 Earned Crds.   26.5 G Pts.  3.313 GPA
 

FALL TERM 2001
Course Title Credit Grade Note
EECE 11 Electric Circuits 1 3.00 B
EECE 41 Circuits Lab 1 1.00 BC
ENGL 2 Expository Writing 2 3.00 W

Withdrew Course December 19, 2001
GEEN 10 Intro Engineering 1 2.00 AB
GEEN 11 Intro Engineering 2 2.00 BC
PHYS 3 Gen Phys/Intr Calc 1 4.00 W

Withdrew Course November 06, 2001
POSC 118 Urban Politics 3.00 B

Term Totals:  11.0 GP Crds.  11.0 Earned Crds.   32.5 G Pts.  2.955 GPA
 

Continued in Next Column

FALL EXAM CREDIT 2001
Course Title Credit Grade Note
CHEM 1 General Chemistry 1 4.00 S

Ceeb Adv Placement
ECON 43 Prin Microeconomics 3.00 A

Ceeb Adv Placement
ECON 44 Prin Macroeconomics 3.00 S

Ceeb Adv Placement

Term Totals:   3.0 GP Crds.  10.0 Earned Crds.   12.0 G Pts.  4.000 GPA
 

SPRING TERM 2002
Course Title Credit Grade Note
CHEM 2 General Chemistry 2 4.00 F
COEN 51 Intro Comput Program 3.00 BC
EECE 10 Electronic Devices 3.00 D
EECE 12 Electric Circuits 2 3.00 C
EECE 42 Circuits Lab 2 1.00 W

Withdrew Course February 21, 2002
GEEN 52 Intro To Matlab 1.00 B
POSC 135 Amer Public Policy 3.00 C

Term Totals:  17.0 GP Crds.  13.0 Earned Crds.   25.5 G Pts.  1.500 GPA
 

SUMMER TERM 2002
Course Title Credit Grade Note
EECE 112 Digital Electronics 4.00 W

Withdrew Course May 13, 2002
PHYS 3 Gen Phys/Intr Calc 1 4.00 D
PHYS 4 Gen Phys/Intr Calc 2 4.00 F
THEO 1 Intro To Theology 3.00 C

Term Totals:  11.0 GP Crds.   7.0 Earned Crds.   10.0 G Pts.  0.909 GPA
 

FALL TERM 2002
Course Title Credit Grade Note
COEN 30 Intr Hrdware/Sftware 3.00 W

Withdrew Course November 15, 2002
EECE 113 Linear Syst Analysis 4.00 W

Withdrew Course November 15, 2002
EECE 121 Electromagnet Flds 1 4.00 W

Withdrew Course November 15, 2002
EECE 141 Elect Instrument Lab 2.00 W

Withdrew Course November 15, 2002
MATH 164 Statistical Methods 3.00 W

Withdrew Course November 15, 2002
POSC 80 Justice And Power 3.00 F

Term Totals:   3.0 GP Crds.   0.0 Earned Crds.    0.0 G Pts.  0.000 GPA
 

Continued on Next Page
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SUMMER TERM 2003
Course Title Credit Grade Note
CHEM 2 General Chemistry 2 4.00 UW

Withdrew Course August 09, 2003

Term Totals:   0.0 GP Crds.   0.0 Earned Crds.    0.0 G Pts.  0.000 GPA
 

End of Course Listing
 
Cumulative Statistics for Undergraduate Level:
Marquette Credits:  65.00
Total Credits:  65.00
Cum GPA:  2.326
 
Current Primary Major: Electrical and Computer Engineering
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MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY GRADING SYSTEMS
All credits are based on semester hours. A 4.000 grading system is used.

Grade Undergraduate, Dentistry, Health
Sciences Professional 4

Grade
Points

Grades that DO NOT have associated grade points
Grade
A* - F*
ADW
AU
AUA
CR

H
HP
I
IC
IE
IP
IR
IX
LP
NC

NG
NP

NPF
P

Explana�on
Standard grades with no credit or grade points.
Administra�ve Withdrawal; not student ini�ated.

Grade Explana�on

Graduate 4

A
A-
AB
B+
B
B-
BC
C+
C
C-
CD
D
F 1,2

FA 1

WF
1For those undergraduate students who entered the University between Fall 1974 through Spring 1991, the grade of F was not used in the computation of the Grade Point Average (GPA) until Summer 1999. For those 
undergraduates who entered the University beginning Summer 1991, the grade of F was used in the computation of the GPA. Re-admitted undergraduate students were graded under the F-policy in effect at the time of their 
last enrollment until Summer 1999. Until Summer 1999, the I, X, IX grades were not required to be removed and were not used in the computation of the GPA.
2The School of Dentistry grades of D and F are unacceptable but may be remediated upon approval (See Dental Bulletin for further information); the grades of D and F are always included in the computation of the Grade 
Point Average (GPA). As of the Fall 2003 term, the grade of D was eliminated from the School of Dentistry grading system making it no longer a valid grade.
3Non-law courses taken during the law degree program may not be counted toward grade points for the law degree program.
4Grades AB, BC and CD effective Fall 1979 through Summer 2017; WF and +/- grading effective Fall 2017.

Grade

A+
A
A-
B+
B
B-
C+
C
C-
D
F 1,2

Grade
Points
4.00
4.00
3.67
3.33
3.00
2.67
2.33
2.00
1.67
1.00
0.00

Law
(Effective Fall 2009)3

Distinguished Performance
Outstanding
Excellent
Very Good
Good
Competent
Adequate
Minimally Competent
Less Than Satisfactory
Poor
Failure

Grade

A
AB
B
BC
C
CD
D
F
Grade
78-100
67-75

Grade
Points
4.00
3.50
3.00
2.50
2.00
1.50
1.00
0.00

Law
(Effective Fall 1990)3

Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory
Failing
Law (Effective Fall 1979)
Satisfactory-Excellent
Unsatisfactory

0-66 Failing

4.00 Superior
3.67
3.50
3.33
3.00
2.67
2.50
2.33
2.00
1.67
1.50
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Good

Satisfactory

Minimum Passing
Failure Failure
Failure for Absence
Failure for Absence

Minimally Acceptable

Satisfactory

Excellent

Audit; excluded from a�empted credits.
Audit; included in a�empted credits.
Undergraduate credit; equivalent to C or be�er.
Law credit; repeated course with passing performance.
Law credit; signifies excep�onal performance of a limited number of students in the course.
Graduate credit; equivalent to B or be�er.
Incomplete; assigned by request of student.
Incomplete course; assigned to all enrolled students.
Incomplete extension.
In Progress; current term.
Incomplete; remedia�on required for final grade.
Incomplete; student absent from final examina�on (prior to Fall 2014).
Undergraduate credit; equivalent to C-, D+, or D.
Undergraduate no credit; equivalent to less than C.
Law no credit; repeated course without passing performance.
No Grade assigned.
Undergraduate no credit; equivalent to less than D.
Graduate and Dental no credit; equivalent to less than C.
Law no credit; based on usual scale.
Not Passed/Failed; no credit; equivalent to less than D.
Passing credit earned on Pass/Fail basis (prior to Fall 1989).
Beginning Spring 2020
Undergraduate and Dental credit; equivalent to C or be�er.
Graduate credit; equivalent to B-, C+, or C.
Law credit; based on usual scale.

PC
PD
PI
PL
PS
RG
S
SNC
SY
TC
U
UNC
UW

UWF
UY
W
WA
WAU
WC
WF
WP
X

Placement credit awarded.
Pass with Dis�nc�on; credit; equivalent to A.
Permanent Incomplete.
Indicates placement via tes�ng; no credit awarded.
Pass/Sa�sfactory; credit; equivalent to B or C.

Placement credit awarded.

Registered – future term(s).
Sa�sfactory; credit; equivalent to C or be�er (D or be�er prior to Fall 1974).
Sa�sfactory in zero credit course.
Sa�sfactory; no credit; assigned in first term of year long course.
Test credit awarded.
Unsa�sfactory; no credit; equivalent to less than C.
Unsa�sfactory in zero credit course.
Unexcused Withdrawal; student never a�ended (Fall 2008 or later); administra�ve withdrawal
(prior to Fall 2008).
Withdrew without permission of the Dean (prior to Fall 1974).
Unsa�sfactory no credit; assigned first term of year long course.
Withdrawal; ini�ated by the student with approval of Dean or Director.
Withdrawal for excessive absences; ini�ated by Dean or Director.
Withdrawal from an audited course (prior to Fall 1974).
Withdrawal; failure to meet admissions requirements (prior to Fall 1974).
Withdrawal a�er deadline with failing grade; applied to record as F grade.
Withdrawal a�er deadline with passing grade (prior to Fall 1974).
Absent from final examina�on (prior to Fall 2014).

Course Numbering System
Beginning Fall 2009
Course Number

Notes
H
I
A

Transla�ons
Quality Points
QPA
Degree hours

Explana�on
Grade Points
GPA
Earned hours

O
R
S

Explana�on
Honors credit
Original grade was an incomplete
Repeat; exclude credit, include GPA
Repeat; include credit and GPA (last used Fall 2002)
Repeat; exclude credit and GPA
Repeat; include credit and GPA

Course Explana�on
1-999
1000-1999
2000-2999
3000-3999
4000-4999
5000-5999

Prior to Fall 2009
Course Number
1-99 or 001-099
100-199

200-399
400-599
800-999

Course Explana�on
Undergraduate lower-division courses
Undergraduate upper-division courses (certain courses may be taken for graduate credit with
approval of student’s major department)
Graduate courses
Professional courses
Con�nuous Enrollment and Special Courses

6000-6999
7000-7999
8000-8999
9000-9999

Remedial courses
Introductory lower-division undergraduate courses
Lower-division undergraduate courses
Upper-division undergraduate courses
Advanced upper division courses
Undergraduate/Graduate cross-listed courses
Master’s level courses
Professional level courses
Doctoral level courses
Administra�ve courses

All students are considered to be In Good Academic Standing, unless a required to withdraw for the reason indicated is noted. 
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Seth Zlotocha, University Registrar
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