# MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY

Marquette Central/Office of the Registrar Zilber Hall, Suite 121 P.O. Box 1881 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53201-1881 Telephone (414) 288-4000

Send To: Jason Lawrence Lind **Student Name:** 

> Identification #: \*\*\*\*\*7883

Date Issued: May 23, 2025

ARQUE	TTE UNIVERSITY • A	/ARQ	JETTE UNI	VERSITY •	Page 1 of 2	ISSUED TO ST	- MAR
					FALL EXAM CREDIT 200		
	SUMMER TERM 2000			Course	Title	Credit	Grade Not
	Admitted to Arts & Sciences			CHEM 1	General Chemistry 1	4.00	A <b>s</b> koul
Course	Title	Credit	Grade Note		Ceeb Adv Placement		
MATH 80	Calculus 1	4.00	$\triangle AB \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc$	ECON 43	Prin Microeconomics	3.00	$\exists \mathbf{A}   \mid \mathbf{Y} \bullet$
MATH 81	Calculus 2	4.00	AB		Ceeb Adv Placement		
				ECON 44	Prin Macroeconomics	3.00	( S NAH
Term Totals:	8.0 GP Crds. 8.0 Earned Crds. 28	.0 G Pts.	3.500 GPA		Ceeb Adv Placement		
	FALL TERM 2000			Term Totals:	3.0 GP Crds. 10.0 Earned Crds	s. 12.0 G Pts.	4.000 GPA
Course	Title / FRSITY • MARC	Credit	Grade Note				
MATH 82	Calculus 3	4.00	AB		SPRING TERM 2002		
				Course	Title	Credit	Grade Not
erm Totals:	4.0 GP Crds. 4.0 Earned Crds. 14	.0 G Pts.	3.500 GPA	CHEM 2	General Chemistry 2	4.00	F
				COEN 51	Intro Comput Program	3.00	BCVAR
				EECE 10	Electronic Devices	3.00	D
	SPRING TERM 2001			EECE 12	Electric Circuits 2	3.00	E c / \
	Admitted to Engineering			EECE 42	Circuits Lab 2	1.00	W
Course	Title VERSI Y • MARO	Credit	Grade Note		Withdrew Course February 2	1. 2002	
COSC 51	Struct Programming	3.00	W	GEEN 52	Intro To Matlab	1.00	В
	Withdrew Course April 26, 2001			POSC 135	Amer Public Policy	3.00	$\exists c \mid Y \bullet$
MATH 83	Differential Equatns	4.00	В				
	H LE UNIVERSHY • N			Term Totals:	17.0 GP Crds. 13.0 Earned Crd	s. 25.5 G Pts.	1.500 GPA
Term Totals:	4.0 GP Crds. 4.0 Earned Crds. 12	.0 G Pts.	3.000 GPA				
					SUMMER TERM 2002	KQUETTE	
	SUMMER TERM 2001			Course	Title	Credit	Grade Not
Course	CTITLE VERSION • IVIARO	Credit	Grade Note	EECE 112	Digital Electronics	4.00	awque
CMST 12	Public Speaking	2.00	AB		Withdrew Course May 13, 20	02	
ENGL 1	Expository Writing 1	3.00	ВС	PHYS 3	Gen Phys/Intr Calc 1	4.00	DIY
POSC 20	American Politics	3.00	A	PHYS 4	Gen Phys/Intr Calc 2	4.00	/F \ / \ D
				THEO 1	Intro To Theology	3.00	C NAH
Term Totals:	8.0 GP Crds. 8.0 Earned Crds. 26	.5 G Pts.	3.313 GPA				
				Term Totals:	11.0 GP Crds. 7.0 Earned Crds	s. 10.0 G Pts.	0.909 GPA
	FALL TERM 2001						
Course	CTitle V LINGIT I SIVIANC	Credit	Grade Note		FALL TERM 2002		
ECE 11	Electric Circuits 1	3.00	ABOLIETTE	Course	Title	Credit	Grade Not
ECE 41	Circuits Lab 1	1.00	BC	COEN 30	Intr Hrdware/Sftware	3.00	W
ENGL 2	Expository Writing 2	3.00	W		Withdrew Course November	15, 2002	
	Withdrew Course December 19, 2	001		EECE 113	Linear Syst Analysis	4.00	W
GEEN 10	Intro Engineering 1	2.00	AB/ I/AD/		Withdrew Course November	15, 2002	
GEEN 11	Intro Engineering 2	2.00	BC	EECE 121	Electromagnet Flds 1	4.00	$-\mathbf{w}$
PHYS 3	Gen Phys/Intr Calc 1	4.00			Withdrew Course November	15, 2002	
	Withdrew Course November 06, 2	001		EECE 141	Elect Instrument Lab	2.00	
POSC 118	Urban Politics	3.00	ABOLIETTE		Withdrew Course November	15, 2002	
				MATH 164	Statistical Methods	3.00	W
erm Totals:	11.0 GP Crds. 11.0 Earned Crds. 32	2.5 G Pts.	2.955 GPA		Withdrew Course November	15, 2002	
				POSC 80	Justice And Power	3.00	F
	Continued in Next Column						
				V +	3.0 GP Crds. 0.0 Earned Crds	0000	0.000 GPA

Continued on Next Page

# MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY

Marquette Central/Office of the Registrar Zilber Hall, Suite 121 P.O. Box 1881 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53201-1881 Telephone (414) 288-4000

Send To: Student Name: Jason Lawrence Lind

Identification #: \*\*\*\*\*7883

Date Issued: May 23, 2025

Page 2 of 2 ISSUED TO STUDENT

SUMMER TERM 2003

Title Credit Grade Note
General Chemistry 2 4.00 UW

Withdrew Course August 09, 2003

Term Totals: 0.0 GP Crds. 0.0 Earned Crds. 0.0 G Pts. 0.000 GPA

**End of Course Listing** 

**Cumulative Statistics for Undergraduate Level:** 

Marquette Credits: 65.00 Total Credits: 65.00 Cum GPA: 2.326

Course

CHEM 2

Current Primary Major: Electrical and Computer Engineering

End of Transcript

Official Transcript Legend at marquette.edu/transcript

### MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY GRADING SYSTEMS

All credits are based on semester hours. A 4,000 grading system is used.

Grade	Grade	Undergraduate, Dentistry, Health	Graduate 4	Grade	Grade	Law	Grade	Grade	Law
	Points	Sciences Professional 4			Points	(Effective Fall 2009) <sup>3</sup>		Points	(Effective Fall 1990) <sup>3</sup>
Α	4.00	Superior	Excellent	A+	4.00	Distinguished Performance	Α	4.00	Excellent
A-	3.67			Α	4.00	Outstanding	AB	3.50	
AB	3.50			A-	3.67	Excellent	В	3.00	Good
B+	3.33			B+	3.33	Very Good	BC	2.50	
В	3.00	Good	Satisfactory	В	3.00	Good	С	2.00	Satisfactory
B-	2.67			B-	2.67	Competent	CD	1.50	
BC	2.50			C+	2.33	Adequate	D	1.00	Unsatisfactory
C+	2.33			С	2.00	Minimally Competent	F	0.00	Failing
С	2.00	Satisfactory	Minimally Acceptable	C-	1.67	Less Than Satisfactory	Grade		Law (Effective Fall 1979)
C-	1.67			D	1.00	Poor	78-100		Satisfactory-Excellent
CD	1.50			F 1,2	0.00	Failure	67-75		Unsatisfactory
D	1.00	Minimum Passing					0-66		Failing
F 1,2	0.00	Failure	Failure	1				•	
FA 1	0.00	Failure for Absence		1					

0.00 Failure for Absence For those undergraduates who entered the University between Fall 1974 through Spring 1991, the grade of F was **not used** in the computation of the Grade Point Average (GPA) until Summer 1999. For those undergraduates who entered the University beginning Summer 1991, the grade of F was used in the computation of the GPA. Re-admitted undergraduate students were graded under the F-policy in effect at the time of their

last enrollment until Summer 1999. Until Summer 1999, the I, X, IX grades were not required to be removed and were not used in the computation of the GPA.

2The School of Dentistry grades of D and F are unacceptable but may be remediated upon approval (See Dental Bulletin for further information); the grades of D and F are always included in the computation of the Grade Point Average (GPA). As of the Fall 2003 term, the grade of D was eliminated from the School of Dentistry grading system making it no longer a valid grade.

<sup>3</sup>Non-law courses taken during the law degree program may not be counted toward grade points for the law degree program.

<sup>4</sup>Grades AB, BC and CD effective Fall 1979 through Summer 2017; WF and +/- grading effective Fall 2017.

Grades that DO NOT have associated grade points

Grade	Explanation	Grade	Explanation
A* - F*	Standard grades with no credit or grade points.	PC	Placement credit awarded.
ADW	Administrative Withdrawal; not student initiated.	PD	Pass with Distinction; credit; equivalent to A.
AU	Audit; excluded from attempted credits.	PI	Permanent incomplete.
AUA	Audit; included in attempted credits.	PL	Indicates placement via testing; no credit awarded.
CR	Undergraduate credit; equivalent to C or better.	PS	Pass/Satisfactory; credit; equivalent to B or C.
	Law credit; repeated course with passing performance.	RG	Registered – future term(s).
Н	Law credit; signifies exceptional performance of a limited number of students in the course.	S	Satisfactory; credit; equivalent to C or better (D or better prior to Fall 1974).
HP	Graduate credit; equivalent to B or better.	SNC	Satisfactory in zero credit course.
T	Incomplete; assigned by request of student.	SY	Satisfactory; no credit; assigned in first term of year long course.
IC	Incomplete course; assigned to all enrolled students.	TC	Test credit awarded.
IE	Incomplete extension.	U	Unsatisfactory; no credit; equivalent to less than C.
IP	In Progress; current term.	UNC	Unsatisfactory in zero credit course.
IR	Incomplete; remediation required for final grade.	UW	Unexcused Withdrawal; student never attended (Fall 2008 or later); administrative withdrawal
IX	Incomplete; student absent from final examination (prior to Fall 2014).		(prior to Fall 2008).
LP	Undergraduate credit; equivalent to C-, D+, or D.	UWF	Withdrew without permission of the Dean (prior to Fall 1974).
NC	Undergraduate no credit; equivalent to less than C.	UY	Unsatisfactory no credit; assigned first term of year long course.
	Law no credit; repeated course without passing performance.	W	Withdrawal; initiated by the student with approval of Dean or Director.
NG	No Grade assigned.	WA	Withdrawal for excessive absences; initiated by Dean or Director.
NP	Undergraduate no credit; equivalent to less than D.	WAU	Withdrawal from an audited course (prior to Fall 1974).
	Graduate and Dental no credit; equivalent to less than C.	WC	Withdrawal; failure to meet admissions requirements (prior to Fall 1974).
	Law no credit; based on usual scale.	WF	Withdrawal after deadline with failing grade; applied to record as F grade.
NPF	Not Passed/Failed; no credit; equivalent to less than D.	WP	Withdrawal after deadline with passing grade (prior to Fall 1974).
Р	Passing credit earned on Pass/Fail basis (prior to Fall 1989).	Х	Absent from final examination (prior to Fall 2014).
	Beginning Spring 2020		•
	Undergraduate and Dental credit; equivalent to C or better.		

9000-9999

WF

Course Numbering Sys	Course Numbering System				
Beginning Fall 2009		Prior to Fall 2009			
Course Number	Course Explanation	Course Number	Course Explanation		
1-999	Remedial courses	1-99 or 001-099	Undergraduate lower-division courses		
1000-1999	Introductory lower-division undergraduate courses	100-199	Undergraduate upper-division courses (certain courses may be taken for graduate credit with		
2000-2999	Lower-division undergraduate courses		approval of student's major department)		
3000-3999	Upper-division undergraduate courses	200-399	Graduate courses		
4000-4999	Advanced upper division courses	400-599	Professional courses		
5000-5999	Undergraduate/Graduate cross-listed courses	800-999	Continuous Enrollment and Special Courses		
6000-6999	Master's level courses				
7000-7999	Professional level courses				
8000-8999	Doctoral level courses				

Notes	Explanation
Н	Honors credit
1	Original grade was an incomplete
Α	Repeat; exclude credit, include GPA
0	Repeat; include credit and GPA (last used Fall 2002)
R	Repeat; exclude credit and GPA
S	Repeat; include credit and GPA

Administrative courses

Graduate credit; equivalent to B-, C+, or C. Law credit; based on usual scale.

Translations	Explanation
Quality Points	Grade Points
QPA	GPA
Degree hours	Earned hours

All students are considered to be In Good Academic Standing, unless a required to withdraw for the reason indicated is noted.

### AN OFFICIAL SIGNATURE IS WHITE WITH A BLUE BACKGROUND

#### Seth Zlotocha, University Registrar

In accordance with 20 U.S.C. § 1232g; 34 CFR Part 99 (The Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974) you are hereby notified that this information is provided upon the condition that you, your agent or employees will not permit any other party access to this record without consent of the student. Alteration of this transcript may be a criminal offense.